d \0-	ASSIGNM	01-14-1999		VER SHEET	Parents Only	
	orable Commissioner	100942264		Attorney Dkt. No.:	\$7 8 9-5	
	me of conveying party(ies)		2.	Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
Da Sa Jul	avid Lee Guyton avid George Hunter urabh Navinchandra Patel lie Christine Sandruck obert Lee Fry			The Johns Hopkins Un 2024 E. Monument Str Baltimore, Maryland 2		sine
	me(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes 🔲 No 🔀	-			
	Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other eccution Date: <u>December 4,</u> 98; <u>December 31, 1998; December 4, 1998, respective</u>	ecember 11, 1998; and	Additio	nal name(s) & address(e	es attached? Yes [] No	
4 A <u>I</u>	oplication No. <u>09/172,842,</u>	filed 10/15/98	Pa	tent No.		
is: Ac	this document is being filed	? Yes 🗌 No 🔀	lication, th			
	ame and address of party to ncerning document should		6.	Γotal number of applic	cations and patents invol	ved:
Al P.	evin R. Lyn LSTON & BIRD LLP O. Drawer 34009 narlotte, NC 28234-4009					
1			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) <u>\$40.00</u>	
14/1499 DNGU FC:581	YEN 00000076 09172842 40.00 () P		Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit a	ccount
			8.	Deposit account numb	per 16-()0+)5	
		DO NOT L	JSE THIS	SPACE		
To the origina	atement and signature <i>the best of my knowledge of document</i> .	and belief, the threading i	nformation			true copy of
Kevin R. L.	yn, Reg. No. 42,818	YVVV / YV	WY		- 7- 99	
	erson Signing	/ Signature	-0		Due	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **David Lee Guyton**, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7839 Ellenham Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21204-3545; **David George Hunter**, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1008 Rolandvue

Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21204; Saurabh Navinchandra Patel, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20 Oaktree Road, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852; Julie Christine Sandruck, citizen of the United States of America, res ding at 233 Culver Road, Apartment 1, Rochester, New York 14607; and Robert Lee Fry. citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1773 Nicodemus Road, New Windsor, Maryland 21776, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in **EYE FIXATION MONITOR AND TRACKER** for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 1998, under Application No. 09/172,842, and

WHEREAS, THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, an educational institution having a principal place of business at 2024 E. Monument Street, Suite 2-100. Baltimore, Maryland 21205, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of A merica and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if his assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignce complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 446 day of <u>December</u>, 1998.

Devid Tap Guyton (SEAL)

STATE OF ss:

Before me personally appeared David Lee Guyton, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this $-\frac{4}{2}$ day of $-\frac{1}{2}$ day of $-\frac{1}{2}$

Notary Public SEAL BALTIMOR My Commission Expires: 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this $\underline{/ \mathfrak{B}}_{\underline{}}$ day of $\underline{}$ Decomposition, 1998.

(SEAL) David George Hun

STATE OF Maryland) ss COUNTY OF Sallinger)

Before me personally appeared David George Hunter, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this /F day of $day = 1000 \text{ m}^2$ day of $-1000 \text$

Notary Public

STARY

SEAL

My Commission Expires: <u>lique 1 3 - 5 - 5</u>



	Attorney's Docket No 5789-5
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of <u>December</u> , 1998.	hereunto set my hand and seal on this 31^{s+1}
	Saurabh Navinchandra Parel (SEAL)
STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Middlesix) ss 151-62-9553

Before me personally appeared Saurabh Navinchandra Patel, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this $\underline{\prec} \underline{l} \underline{dav}$ of $\underline{} \underline{l} \underline{cem} \underline{bec} \underline{cem} \underline{cem} \underline{bec} \underline{cem} \underline{cem} \underline{cem} \underline{bec} \underline{cem} \underline{$

Kathlein C. Gronisi VESE Notary Public Annus

SEAL

KATHLEEN A. GENOVESE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 24, 2003

My Commission Expires: _____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this _____

day of <u>December 11</u>, 1998.

Julie Christine Sandruck (SEAL)

STATE OF <u>New yorr</u>)) ss: COUNTY OF <u>rriginge</u>)

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: $\underline{G_1 \leq G_1}$

DAWN BURKHARTZMEYER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01BU4955595 MONROE COUNTS-CC COMMISSION EXPIRES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this _____ day of ______, 1998.

Robert Lee Fry (SEAL)

STATE OF Mangland) ss: COUNTY OF owar

Before me personally appeared Robert Lee Fry, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this ______ day of <u>foremper______</u>, 19*4*8.

Mary Jane O Casin Notary Public My Commission Equine 411/00

SEAL

RTA01/2057969v1